

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
WESTERN DIVISION NO-8
Sector-5, Central Nursery, Dwarka
New Delhi-110075

R.A.D

No.F.81(11)Acs/WD-8/DDA/2012-13/ 337

Dt. 4/3/13

To

M/s A.K.Sharma Construction ,
H.No.152A, Indraj Colony, Bawana,
Delhi-110039.

Name of work : M/O various colonies under Dwarka Zone, Nazul A/c-II.
SH Improvement of damaged path of Park No.1, behind CGHS plot
No.23 & 24, Sector-7, Dwarka.
Ref: : Letter of intent vide No.F.81 (11)A/cs/WD-8/DDA/2012-13/173
dt. 31.01.13
Ref of P.G.: : FDR No.087500 A/c No.117320100070389 dt. 14.02.2013 for
Rs.53,750/- only.

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender dated 04.01.13 for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA at the rates, terms and conditions given below:

1. Estt.Cost. Rs.11,53,748/- (Rupees eleven lacs fifty three thousand seven hundred forty eight only)
2. Quoted Amount. : Rs.10,74.856/- (Rupees ten lacs seventy four thousand eight hundred fifty six only).
3. Accepted tender Amount : Rs.10,74.856/- (Rupees ten lacs seventy four thousand eight hundred fifty six only).
(As per annexure 'A')
4. Percentage for the Purpose : 6.84% below the Estt Cost based on D.S.R. -2007.
5. Time allowed : Three months

You are requested to attend this office to sign the agreement along with one non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- (fifty) within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter. Please note that if you fail to sign the agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, of acceptance of the tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money as well as performance guarantee will be forfeited.

You are also requested to contact the A.E. V of this division and start the work at once. Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender form shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

VAT, Cess ,& other statutory taxes shall be deducted as applicable from time to time.

Encl: Schedule of awarded rates


Executive Engineer
Western Division-8



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

M/S A.K. Sharma Construction

Name of Work: M/O various colonies under Dwarka Zone, Nazul A/c-II

SH : Improvement of damaged Path of Park No.1 behind CGHS Plot No.23 & 24, Sector-7, Dwarka.

Approved Rate

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.28 /EEMD-8/DDA/12-13 Estimated Cost: Rs. 11,53,748/-

NAME OF THE FIRM

a k sharma

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Demolishing c.c. interlocking paver blocks in floors etc including stacking of serviceable material and sludge/earth complete as per direction Engineer-in-charge	267.00	sqm	30.00	Rupees Thirty Only	8010.00
2	Demolishing brick work manually by mechanical means, including stacking of serviceable material and disposal by unserviceable material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	cum	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	500.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level. A)1:5:10 (cement:5 coarse sand:10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)	75.00	cum	1900.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Only	142500.00
	B)1:2:4 (cement:2 coarse sand:4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	11.00	cum	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	38500.00
4	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction and of approved size and design/shape laid in required color and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of fine sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. All complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	867.00	sqm	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	303450.00
5	Fixing of interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction and of approved size and design/shape laid in required color and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of fine sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. All complete as per direction by Engineer-in-charge (paver block to be supplied free of cost).	135.00	sqm	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	10800.00
6	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:4 (cement:4 coarse sand)	49.20	cum	3600.00	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Only	177120.00
7	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 (cement:4 coarse sand)	493.00	sqm	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	39440.00
8	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade. A) New work (two or more coats applied @3.84 kg/10sqm)	493.00	sqm	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	13311.00

9	Disposal of mulla/earth/building rubbish by mechanical transport including loading unloading for 5km lead/low lying area Dwarka.	35.00	cum	35.00	Rupees Thirty Five Only	1225.00
10	Providing, stacking and placing S.F.R.C. covers of grade M.D. (M.D.-10) conforming to IS12592 as per approved design, Dig. standard size complete over S.W. drain having engraving WD-8/DDA and year of manufacture as per direction of Engineer- In-charge a) 70mm thick (Preferred grey colour)	400.00	sqm	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	340000.00
TOTAL						


 Executive Engineer
 Western Division-8
 DDA